
装订成品尺寸： 100mm*135mm
材质： 120g 铜版纸
装订方式： 风琴折
印刷：双色   橙色         PANTONG 165C     黑色

产品说明书

F16

产品规格

连接方式

产品型号

工作电流

包装尺寸

产品尺寸

本体重量

使用温度

使用湿度

工作电源

USB 有线

PXN-F16

10 - 40 ℃

20 ~ 80 %

常态下小于20mA，振动状态小于100mA

DC 5V

约 215 * 195 * 250 mm

约 198 * 190 * 220 mm

约 517 克

支持平台 

            PC电脑系统要求 Windows XP/7/8/10

PC电脑

产品外观

系统要求
Step  1    将摇杆连接线插入电脑USB端口 ， 电脑提示发现新硬件并自动完成
               安装 。
Step  2    打开电脑游戏控制器 ， 可以进行功能自检 ， 具体方式如下：

WIN7/8：  打开控制面板 → 设备和打印机 → 右键 “ PXN - F16 ” 图标 → 

游戏控制器设置 ， 点击属性测试 。

WIN10 ：  打开设置 → 设备 → 设备和打印机 → 右键 “ PXN - F16 ” 图标

 → 游戏控制器设置 ， 点击属性测试 。 

PC 电脑使用

Step  3    打开下图测试界面后 ， 可依次对各轴 ， 功能按键进行测试 。

PXN-F16 属性

设置

测试游戏控制器。 如果控制工作不正常， 就需要校准控制器。 要校准
控制器， 请转到“设置”页。

轴

按钮 视觉头盔

Z 轴

Z 旋转

X 轴 / Y 轴

测试

确定 取消 应用（A）

PXN-F16 属性

设置

测试游戏控制器。 如果控制工作不正常， 就需要校准控制器。 要校准
控制器， 请转到“设置”页。

轴

按钮 视觉头盔

Z 轴

Z 旋转

X 轴 / Y 轴

测试

确定 取消 应用（A）
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8方向苦力帽

可编程动作键

快速开火扳机键

油门阀

振动开关 OFF ON
VIBRATION

防滑硅胶

User Manual

F16

Product Specifications

Connection Type

Product Model

Working Current

Packaging Size

Product Size

Unit Weight

Usage Temperature

Usage Humidity

Power source 

USB Wiring

PXN-F16

10 - 40 ℃

20 ~ 80 %

20mA-100mA

DC 5V

Appro.  215 * 195 * 250 mm

Appro.  198 * 190 * 220 mm

Appro.  517g

Compatible Platforms 

            System Requirement on PC Windows XP/7/8/10

PC

Product Overview

System Requirements
Step  1    Plug the joystick into PC USB port, the computer will prompt 
             new hardware and install automatically.
Step  2    Function testing is available on the computer.  The specific 
             steps show below :

WIN 7/8 :  Open Control Panel → Device and Printer → Right mouse click 
PXN-F16 icon → Game Controller Setting, click Properties Testing.
WIN 10  :  Open Setting → Devices → Device and Printer → Right mouse click 
PXN-F16 icon → Game Controller Setting, click Properties Testing.

Connect with PC

Step  3    After entered testing screen(show below), you can test every 
             axes and buttons function.
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8-Way Hat Switch

Programmable Buttons

Rapid-Fire Trigger

Throttle Valve

Vibration Switch OFF ON
VIBRATION
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注意事项 Attention

正面 背面
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Direction Control9
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方向舵控制

避免强烈振动、不可自行分拆、 改装及修理。
避免水或其它液体进入产品内部, 以免造成损坏。
避免存放于潮湿、 高温、 油烟等场所。
连接和移除设备时, 注意力度适中。
儿童需在成年人的监护下使用本产品。

Avoid strong vibration, don’t disassemble or repair on your own.
Don't keep in humid conditions, high temperature or a dusty location.
Avoid getting water or other liquids into product.
Please handle gently when connecting and removing product.
Children should be under parent’s supervision to use the product.


